Y

o

- pEe £ - 2y - - = g -
e / o) S %

e i Wy hded w Aa W IR S (35700 W N W S R

R

[— o e - . CELRY
N i W Mo b e ey SR EDRT e
P R i e e AT S
R TS e G D merecoea K sy % A
T - - e e s 0 B

PSRN SRS S W ST I (WS S I e

P s £ s o0

PO i MO RO e NG IO 1 7 UM B Il (S ) N 17 .

N W s - -
— i N e et e

=g RS 45 T - g § ik T . T oo, T 1 ~
TeE e = - =~ b = kY ety 3 =
s N e b N L P e S L R )

" - e - =
- el [ e £ = - iy
e " et mEmee U \v_-..‘-s--.h..,..;-\.'u-j
- ~ . - i —— = e e
- o - = \ TR S - - -
I L B e L S A ------~-....'__..__.-,_.-.
R e T il ol T B 5 - S P Y

B T L e



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

First and foremost, I would like to thank you my advisor of this project, Dr. Noorziah
Mohd.Salled for the valuable guidance and advice. She had helped me a lot from the
beginning of this research until the submission of this report. I would also like to the staffs at
Perodua Imbas Haruman Sdn Bhd for giving me the opportunity to have my practical training
there. The working enyironment there had helped a lot in my research as it involved the
Perodua itself. Their cooperation while I am doing my research was very helpful. Besides, |
would also like to thank you to the Faculty of Business Management for offering me and
other students this subject, MKT 661and MKT 662. It gave us the working experience that
could be useful in the future especially when we are seeking for a job. Finally, to my family
and friends, for their understandings and supports on me in completing this final project.

Without helps of the particular that mentioned above, I would face many difficulties while

doing this. Thank you once again.



TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLDEGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF DEFINITION TERMS
ABSTARCT

CHAPTER 1 :INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objectives

1.4 Research Questions

1.5 Significance Of The Study

1.6 Scope Of Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 REVIEW OF THE LITERATURE

2.1.1 Perodua Sdn. Bhd.

2.1.2 Price

2.1.3 Size Of The Car

2.1.4 Auto salespeople ethical behaviour
2.2 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Hypotheses Of The Study

3.2 Research Design

3.3 Sampling Design

3.4 ReliabilityTest

3.5 Validity Test

3.6 Multipleregression

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
4.1 Size And Price
4.2 Auto Salespeople Behaviour
4.2.1 Cronbach Alpha
4.2.2 Respondents Profile
4.2.3 Respondents’ Opinion On Should
Salespeole Keep Their Promises
4.2 .4 Respondents’ Opinions On Should
Salespeople Inform About Any Price
Discount
4.2.5 Respondents’ Opinions On Should
Salespeople Inform About Car
Mechanical Problem (If Any)

i
iii
iv
v
vi
vii - viii

8-9
10
11
12
13

14
14
15
15
16
16

17-18
19
20
21

22

23



TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLDEGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF DEFINITION TERMS
ABSTARCT

CHAPTER 1 :INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objectives

1.4 Research Questions

1.5 Significance Of The Study

1.6 Scope Of Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 REVIEW OF THE LITERATURE

2.1.1 Perodua Sdn. Bhd.

2.1.2 Price

2.1.3 Size Of The Car

2.1.4 Auto salespeople ethical behaviour
2.2 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Hypotheses Of The Study

3.2 Research Design

3.3 Sampling Design

3.4 ReliabilityTest

3.5 Validity Test

3.6 Multipleregression

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
4.1 Size And Price
4.2 Auto Salespeople Behaviour
4.2.1 Cronbach Alpha
4.2.2 Respondents Profile
4.2.3 Respondents’ Opinion On Should
Salespeole Keep Their Promises
4.2 .4 Respondents’ Opinions On Should
Salespeople Inform About Any Price
Discount
4.2.5 Respondents’ Opinions On Should
Salespeople Inform About Car
Mechanical Problem (If Any)

i
iii
v
v
vi
vii - viii

8-9
10
11
12
13

14
14
15
15
16
16

17-18
19
20
21

22

23



ABSTRACT

This research studied the effect of prices, sizes and auto salespeople behaviour towards the
sale of Perodua. Both primary and secondary have been used in this study. Primary data was
obtained from the responses from 200 questionnaires while secondary data gathered were the
prices and sizes of Perodua current model,Viva, Myvi and Alza. This research also used
Perodua sales figures of 5 years. The findings suggest that prices, sizes and auto salespeople
behaviour do have significant effect on the sales of Perodua.Also, price is identified as the
best and salient predicfor of the sale of Perodua’s products. These factors are found to be

significant in Perodua’s sales.



