

A CASE STUDY IN PERODUA KK: THE EFFECT OF PRICE, SIZE AND AUTO SALESPEOPLE BEHAVIOUR ON THE SALES OF PERODUA'S PRODUCTS

FATHERH AWARS TERGAH 2010959259

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HUNOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MARKETING
UNIVERSITY TERNOLOGY MARK
KOTA KINABALU

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

First and foremost, I would like to thank you my advisor of this project, Dr. Noorziah Mohd.Salled for the valuable guidance and advice. She had helped me a lot from the beginning of this research until the submission of this report. I would also like to the staffs at Perodua Imbas Haruman Sdn Bhd for giving me the opportunity to have my practical training there. The working environment there had helped a lot in my research as it involved the Perodua itself. Their cooperation while I am doing my research was very helpful. Besides, I would also like to thank you to the Faculty of Business Management for offering me and other students this subject, MKT 661 and MKT 662. It gave us the working experience that could be useful in the future especially when we are seeking for a job. Finally, to my family and friends, for their understandings and supports on me in completing this final project. Without helps of the particular that mentioned above, I would face many difficulties while doing this. Thank you once again.

TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLDEGEMENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	v
LIST OF FIGURES	vi
LIST OF DEFINITION TERMS	vii - viii
ABSTARCT	ix
CHAPTER 1 :INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background	1-2
1.2 Problem Statement	3 - 4
1.3 Research Objectives	5
1.4 Research Questions	5
1.5 Significance Of The Study	6
1.6 Scope Of Study	7
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 REVIEW OF THE LITERATURE	
2.1.1 Perodua Sdn. Bhd.	8-9
2.1.2 Price	10
2.1.3 Size Of The Car	11
2.1.4 Auto salespeople ethical behaviour	12
2.2 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	13
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Hypotheses Of The Study	14
3.2 Research Design	14
3.3 Sampling Design	15
3.4 ReliabilityTest	15
3.5 Validity Test	16
3.6 Multipleregression	16
CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS	
4.1 Size And Price	17 – 18
4.2 Auto Salespeople Behaviour	
4.2.1 Cronbach Alpha	19
4.2.2 Respondents Profile	20
4.2.3 Respondents' Opinion On Should	21
Salespeole Keep Their Promises	
4,2,4 Respondents' Opinions On Should	22
Salespeople Inform About Any Price	
Discount	
4.2.5 Respondents' Opinions On Should	23
Salespeople Inform About Car	
Mechanical Problem (If Any)	

TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLDEGEMENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	v
LIST OF FIGURES	vi
LIST OF DEFINITION TERMS	vii - viii
ABSTARCT	ix
CHAPTER 1 :INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background	1-2
1.2 Problem Statement	3 - 4
1.3 Research Objectives	5
1.4 Research Questions	5
1.5 Significance Of The Study	6 7
1.6 Scope Of Study	
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 REVIEW OF THE LITERATURE	
2.1.1 Perodua Sdn. Bhd.	8-9
2.1.2 Price	10
2.1.3 Size Of The Car	11
2.1.4 Auto salespeople ethical behaviour	12
2.2 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	13
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Hypotheses Of The Study	14
3.2 Research Design	14
3.3 Sampling Design	15
3.4 ReliabilityTest	15
3.5 Validity Test	16
3.6 Multipleregression	16
CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS	
4.1 Size And Price	17 – 18
4.2 Auto Salespeople Behaviour	
4.2.1 Cronbach Alpha	19
4.2.2 Respondents Profile	20
4.2.3 Respondents' Opinion On Should	21
Salespeole Keep Their Promises	
4.2.4 Respondents' Opinions On Should	22
Salespeople Inform About Any Price	
Discount	
4.2.5 Respondents' Opinions On Should	23
Salespeople Inform About Car	
Mechanical Problem (If Any)	

ABSTRACT

This research studied the effect of prices, sizes and auto salespeople behaviour towards the sale of Perodua. Both primary and secondary have been used in this study. Primary data was obtained from the responses from 200 questionnaires while secondary data gathered were the prices and sizes of Perodua current model, Viva, Myvi and Alza. This research also used Perodua sales figures of 5 years. The findings suggest that prices, sizes and auto salespeople behaviour do have significant effect on the sales of Perodua. Also, price is identified as the best and salient predictor of the sale of Perodua's products. These factors are found to be significant in Perodua's sales.